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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 289

AN ACT to amend 29.304 (3) (a) 2., 29.304 (3) (b) 3., 29.593 (2), 29.593 (2m) and 2@B5 9 of the statutes;
relating to: exceptions to requirements for issuance of a certificate of accomplishment for successful completion
of certain hunter education programs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in cating that he or she has_successfutlympleted in
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: anotherstate, countryor provincea hunter-safetgduca

tion course-and-if the-courseriscognized by the depart

SectioN 1. 29.304 (3) (a) 2. of the statutes is ment under—a—reciprocity-agreement,—the—persoay
amendedo read: obtainan approval authorizing hunting.

29.304(3) (a) 2. Is issued a certificate of accomplish SecTION 4. 29.593 (2m) of the statutes is amended to
mentthat states that he or skigccessfully completed the  read:
courseof instruction under the hunter education program  29.593(2m) A person who has a certificate, license,
or has a similar certificate-issued bgense, or other evi or other evidence that is satisfactory to the department
dencesatisfactory to the department indicating that he or indicatingthat he or she has successfudmpleted in
shehas successfully completedanother state, country — anotherstate, countryor provincea bow hunteeduca
or province a hunter education course recognized by thetion course-and-if the-courseriscognized by the depart

department ment under—a-reciprocity-agreement,—thepersoay
SeEcTioN 2. 29.304 (3) (b) 3. of the statutes is obtainaresident-or-nenresideaharcher hunting license
amendedo read: regardlesefwhetherthe person-isissued-acertificdte

29.304(3) (b) 3. Isissued a certificate of accomplish accomplishmenfor successtully-completing-the-course
mentthat states that he or skieccessfullicompleted the  ofinstruction-under-the-bow-hunter-education-program in

courseof instruction under the hunter education program thisstate

or has a similar certificate-issued ligense, or other evi SecTion 5. 29.595 (3) (c) of thetatutes is amended
dencesatisfactory to the department indicating that he or to read:

shehas successfully completeddnother state, country 29.595(3) (c) A person-may-be-issued-an-elk-hunting
or province_a hunter education course recognized by thelicenseif the person-holds-evidence-that demonstrates

department who hasa certificate, license, or other evidence that is sat
SecTion 3. 29.593 (2) ofthe statutes is amended to isfactoryto the-satisfaction-dhe department indicating
read: thathe or she has successfully completed in ansthégg,

29.593(2) A person whdnas a certificate, license, or country,or province arelk hunter education course-and
otherevidence that is satisfactory to the departnvetit if-the course-isecognized by the department-under-a reci

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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procityagreement with-that state-or-provimay obtain

anelk hunting license




